I
lllcdfa

.OhiO

Financing
Roundtable

2009 Economic Development Finance Conference
Attendee List

Columbus, Ohio
June 24, 2009



Katherine Albrecht

Attorney

Vorys, Sater, Seymour and Pease LLP
Akron, OH

303-208-1157

kaalbrecht@vorys.com

Brian Anderson

Manager, Education & Policy

Council of Development Finane Agencies
Cleveland, OH

216-920-3095

banderson@cdfa.net

Victoria Asher

Portfolio Manager

Butler County

Dept. of Development
Hamilton, OH

513-785-5723
asherv@butlercountyohio.org

Blake Beachler

Attorney

Vorys, Sater, Seymour and Pease LLP
Cleveland, OH

216-479-6140

bcbeachler@vorys.com

Virginia Benjamin

Attorney

Calfee, Halter & Griswold LLP
Cleveland, OH

216-622-8367
vbenjamin@calfee.com

Aaron Berke

Partner

Vorys, Sater, Seymour and Pease LLP
Akron, OH

330-208-1017

asberke@vorys.com
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Kandis Anderson

Loan Officer

Village Capital Corporation
Cleveland, OH

216-830-2770 x.216
kda@neighborhoodprogress.org

Joyce Antoncic

Vice President

The Bank of New York Mellon
New Albany, OH

614-775-5280
joyce.antoncic@bnymellon.com

David Baird

Vice President

The Bank of New York Mellon
New Albany, OH
614-775-5219
david.baird@bnymellon.com

Jason Bechtold
Development Planner

City of Delaware

Planning

Delaware, OH
740-203-1602
jbechtold@delawareohio.net

Keith Benjamin

Director of Community Services
The City of South Euclid

South Euclid, OH
216-381-0400 x.234
keithbenji@ameritech.net

Camille Billups
Manager

Team NEO
Cleveland, OH

216 363 5434
chbillups@teamneo.org
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Michele Blair

Economic Development Director
City of Mason

Economic Development

Mason, OH

513-229-8500
ahisey@masonoh.org

Daniel Blank
Managing Director
RBC Capital Markets
Municipal Finance
Cincinnati, OH

513 826 0560
dan.blank@rbccm.com

Lavea Brachman
Co-Director

Greater Ohio

Columbus, OH
614-258-1713
Ibrachman@greaterohio.org

Chris Burnham

President

Summit County Port Authority
Akron, OH

330-762-4776
c.burnham@summitportauthority.org

Robert Campbell
Executive Director

Butler County Port Authority
Hamilton, OH
513-785-6302
rcampbell@butlerport.org

Kelly Cole
Director

Brown County Economic Development

Georgetown, OH
937-378-3536
kcole@county.brown.oh.us
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Norm Blanchard

Economic Development Director
Cambridge-Guernsey County CIC
Cambridge, OH

740-432-1881
cgccic@verizon.net

Eric Bowles

Economic Development Director
City of North Canton

North Canton, OH
330-347-6878
edcdbhts@hotmail.com

Ted Bucaro

Government & Regional Relations Director
University of Dayton

Dayton, OH

937-229-4122

ted.bucaro@udayton.edu

Mike Burns

Vice President

Robert W. Baird & Co., Inc.
Columbus, OH
614-629-6967
mkburns@rwbaird.com

Jean Carter Ryan

Executive Director

Columbus-Franklin County Finance Authority
Columbus, OH

614-225-6068
jean_carterryan@columbus.org

Maria Collins

Economic Development Coordinator
City of Lebanon

Planning and Economic Development
Lebanon, OH

513-228-3184
mcollins@lebanonohio.gov
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Chris Connelly
Associate

Vorys, Sater, Seymour and Pease LLP

Columbus, OH
614-464-8244
clconnelly@vorys.com

Maryellen Corbett

Attorney

Calfee, Halter & Griswold LLP
Columbus, OH

614-621-7754
mcorbett@calfee.com

Greg Daniels

Attorney

Squire, Sanders & Dempsey LLP
Columbus, OH

614-365-2789
gdaniels@ssd.com

Tony Dennis
President & CEO
BioOhio

Columbus, OH
614-675-3686 x.1266
tdennis@bioohio.com

Martine Divito
Director
City of Bedford Heights

Economic & Community Development

Bedford Heights, OH
440-786-3240
mdivito@bedfordheights.gov

Sam Dunn
Community Organizer

North End Community Improvement Collaborative, Inc.

Mansfield, OH
419-525-3101
sam@necic-ohio.org
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Brian Cooper

Vice President

Robert W. Baird & Co., Inc.
Columbus, OH
614-629-6956
bcooper@rwbaird.com

Kimberly Coyner
Director

Warren County
Economic Development
Lebanon, OH
513-695-2090

Kimberly.Coyner@co.warren.oh.us

Heather Davis

Economic Development Specialist
City of Akron

Economic Development

Akron, OH

330-375-2133
davishe@ci.akron.oh.us

Michael DiPerna
Managing Director

Robert W. Baird & Co., Inc.
Columbus, OH
614-629-6954
mdiperna@rwbaird.com

Jim Doyle

Member

Hemingway Development
Streetsboro, OH
330-528-3500
jim@hwdevelop.com

Jacob Duritsky
Research Manager
Team NEO

Cleveland, OH
216-363-5424
jduritsky@teamneo.org
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Jack Dustin

Director

Wright State University

Center for Urban and Public Affairs
Dayton, OH

937-775-2285
jack.dustin@wright.edu

David Efland

Director

City of Delaware

Planning

Delaware, OH
740-203-1602
defland@delawareohio.net

Maureen Fagans

Executive Director

Center City Association
Springfield, OH
937-327-7312
liveworkplay@center-city.org

Price Finley
Partner

Bricker & Eckler LLP
Columbus, OH
614-227-2300
pfinley@bricker.com

James Foster

Economic Development Director
City of Trenton

Trenton, OH

513-988-6304 x.173
jfoster@ci.trenton.oh.us

Steven Gladman
President

AHT

Columbus, OH
614-228-1525
hzpolicy@gmail
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Kristi Eberhardt

Vice President

NatCity Investments, Inc.
Cleveland, OH

216-222-2365
kristi.eberhardt@nationalcity.com

Ifeoma Ezepue

Project Director - Business Development
City of Cleveland

Department of Economic Development
Cleveland, OH

216-664-3622
iezepue@city.cleveland.oh.us

Gary Failor
President

Gary L. Failor, LLC
Westlake, OH
216-952-4914
glf830@msn.com

Jay Foran

Sr. Vice President - Business Attraction
Team NEO - Cleveland Plus Business
Cleveland, OH

216-363-5407

jforan@teamneo.org

Norma Fox Horwitz

Development Coordinator

Summit County Port Authority
Akron, OH

330-762-4776
n.horwitz@summitportauthority.org

John E. Gotherman
General Counsel

Ohio Municipal League & Ohio Municipal Atty Asoc.

Columbus, OH
614-221-1443
jgotherman@columbus.rr.com
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Jeff Greene

Senior Financial Analyst
Hemingway Development
Streetsboro, OH
330-528-1255
jeffg@hwdevelop.com

Jeffery Hasapis

Vice President, Business & Finance
Stark Development Board

Canton, OH

330-453-5900
jeff@starkcoohio.com

Ellen Heinz

Economic Development Director

Norwalk Economic Development Corporation
Norwalk, OH

419-668-9858

eheinz@norwalknedc.com

Cynthia Holtzapple
Finance Director

City of Piqua

Piqua, OH

937-778-2065
choltzapple@piquaoh.org

Rex Huffman

Attorney

Northern Wood County Port Authority
Rossford, OH

419-666-7130
rhuffman@spitlerhuffmanlaw.com

Christopher Johnson

Vice President

Fifth Third Securities, Inc.

Public FinanceEconomic Development
Cleveland, OH

216-274-5115
christopher.johnson@53.com
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Brian Gwin

Project Manager

Wayne Economic Development Council
Wooster, OH

330-264-2411
bgwin@waynecountyedc.com

Robert Hauser
Board Member
Mason Port Authority
Mason, OH
513-229-8500
ahisey@masonoh.org

Leah Higbee

Economic Development Manager
City of Gahanna

Gahanna, OH

614-342-4029
leah.higbhee@gahanna.gov

Sherry Hubbard

Chief of the Ohio Energy Office

Ohio Department of Development
Columbus, OH

614-466-6797

sherry.hubbard @development.ohio.gov

Deb Janik

Senior Vice President, Real Estate & Business Development
Greater Cleveland Partnership

Cleveland, OH

216-592-2288

djanik@gcpartnership.com

Anthony Jones

Deputy Development Director
City of Gahanna

Gahanna, OH

614-342-4020
anthony.jones@gahanna.gov
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Donnie Jones

Finance Director

City of Huber Heights

Huber Heights, OH

937-237-5827
donnie.jones@ci.huber-heights.oh.us

Matthew Jurkowitz

Associate Attorney

McCarthy Lebit Crystal & Liffman Co LPA
Cleveland, OH

216-696-1422

mjj@mccarthylebit.com

Emmett Kelly

Esq.

Bricker & Eckler LLP

Public Finance Practice Group
Columbus, OH

614-227-2308
ekelly@bricker.com

Earl Kerr

Township Trustee
Chippewa Township
Doylestown, OH
330-658-2112
ekerr@ohio.net

Katie Kramer

Development Director

Council of Development Finance Agencies
Cleveland, OH

216-920-3073

kkramer@cdfa.net

Gene Krebs
Co-Director

Greater Ohio
Columbus, OH
513-739-2412
gkrebs@greaterohio.org
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Michael Juengling

Director of Development

Butler County

Dept. of Development

Hamilton, OH

513-887-3412
juenglingm@butlercountyohio.org

Christina Keegan

Assistant Clerk of Council
City of Seven Hills Ohio
Seven Hills, OH
216-524-4421
ckeegan@sevenhillsohio.org

Nathan Kelly

Director

City of Lakewood

Planning and Development
Lakewood, OH

216-529-6630
nathan.kelly@lakewoodoh.net

Patrick King

First Vice President

Stifel, Nicolaus & Company, Inc.
Columbus, OH

614-227-3792

kingp@stifel.com

Connie Krauss

Director

County of Summit

Community and Economic Development
Akron, OH

330-643-2396

ckrauss@summitoh.net

Meegan Lally Spicer

Director

Duff & Phelps

Independence, OH

216-328-2161
meegan.spicer@duffandphelps.com
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Beth Leonard

Development Coordinator

Summit County Port Authority
Akron, OH

330-762-4776
b.leonard@summitportauthority.org

Gregg Levy

Attorney

McCarthy Lebit Crystal & Liffman Co LPA
Cleveland, OH

216-696-1422

gsl@mccarthylebit.com

Tim Long

Managing Director

Robert W. Baird & Co., Inc.
Columbus, OH
614-629-6951
tlong@rwbaird.com

David Main

President

Hamilton County Development Co.
Cincinnati, OH

513-631-8292

maind@hcdc.com

William E. Matlock
Managing Director
SBK-Brooks Investment Corp
Public Finance

Columbus, OH
614-785-6422
wmatlock@sbkbrooks.com

Angel Mumma

Deputy Director of Finance
City of Gahanna

Finance

Gahanna, OH

614-342-4065
angel.mumma@gahanna.gov
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Brent Leslie

Chief Financial Officer
Cleveland-Cuyahoga County Port Authority
Cleveland, OH

216-377-1340
brent.leslie@portofcleveland.com

Janice Lipscomb

Community Development Manager
City of Willoughby

Willoughby, OH

440-953-4191
jlipscomb@willoughbyohio.com

Joe Long

Financial Analyst

Robert W. Baird & Co., Inc.
Columbus, OH
614-629-6957
jlong@rwbaird.com

Larry Marcus

Vice President

Stark Development Board Finance Corp
Canton, OH

330-453-5900
larrymarcus@starkcoohio.com

Sheelah Moyer

Senior Development Specialist
City of Dayton, OH

Office of Economic Development
Dayton, OH

937-333-3689
sheelah.moyer@cityofdayton.org

Bill Murphy

Economic Development Director
City of Piqua

Pigua, OH

937-778-4004
bmurphy@piquaoh.org
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Christine Nelson
Director

Team Neo

Business Attraction
Cleveland, OH
216-363-5414
cnelson@teamneo.org

Margery Paeltz

President

Brown County Board of Commissioners
Georgetown, OH

937-378-3956

browncco@yahoo.com

Lisa Patt-McDaniel

Interim Director

Ohio Department of Development
Columbus, OH

614-466-8737
lisa.patt-mcdaniel@development.ohio.gov

Marsha Powers

President/CEO

Powers Financial Group Inc

Pepper Pike, OH

216-292-3399

marsha@ powersfinancial-group.com

Toby Rittner

President & CEO

Council of Development Finance Agencies
Cleveland, OH

216-920-3073

trittner@cdfa.net

David Rogers

Esq.

Bricker & Eckler LLP

Public Finance Practice Group
Columbus, OH

614-227-2367
drogers@bricker.com
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Tim Offtermatt

Senior Vice President
Stifel Nicolaus

Public Finance
Beachwood, OH
314-342-8453
tim.offtermatt@stifel.com

Ron Parthemore

Interim Director

Erie County Economic Development Corporation
Sandusky, OH

419-627-7791

director@eriecountyedc.org

Holly Powell
Administrative Assistant
Robert W. Baird & Co., Inc.
Columbus, OH
614-629-6954
HPowell@rwbaird.com

Susan Price

Attorney

Benesch, Friedlander, Coplan & Aronoff LLP
Public Finance

Columbus, OH

614-223-9377

sprice@beneschlaw.com

Deborah Robb

Director of Economic Inclusion

Port of Greater Cincinnati Development Authority
Cincinnati, OH

513-621-3000

drobb@cincinnatiport.org

Hans Rosebrock

Manager, Economic Development - Ohio
FirstEnergy Corp.

Toledo, OH

419-249-5230
hdrosebrock@firstenergycorp.com
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Annie Ross

Associate

KeyBanc Capital Markets
Cleveland, OH
216-689-0815
aross@keybanccm.com

Jennifer Roth

Attorney

Calfee, Halter & Griswold LLP
Cleveland, OH

216-622-8421
jroth@calfee.com

George Sarkis
Partner

Roetzel & Andress
Akron, OH
330-849-6606
gsarkis@ralaw.com

Vikram Sethi

Director

Wright State University

Institute of Defense Studies and Education
Dayton, OH

937-775-4565

vikram.sethi@wright.edu

Diane Shannon

Economist

City of Dayton

Office of Management & Budget
Dayton, OH

937-333-3762
diane.shannon@cityofdayton.org

Patricia Shively

Acting Finance Director
City of Trotwood
Finance

Trotwood, OH
937-854-7208
pshively@trotwood.org
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Mike Roth

Vice President

The Bank of New York Mellon
New Albany, OH

614-775-5213
michael.d.roth@bnymellon.com

Martin Russell

Deputy Director

Warren County

Economic Development
Lebanon, OH

513-695-2090
Martin.Russell@co.warren.oh.us

Scott Schell

Economic Development Specialist
City of Sandusky

Development

Sandusky, OH

419-627-5827
sschell@ci.sandusky.oh.us

Carolyn Seward

Loan Officer

Ohio Energy Office

Ohio Department of Development
Columbus, OH

614-466-6797
carolyn.seward@development.ohio.gov

Todd Shelton

Interim Director

Athens County Economic Development Council
Athens, OH

740-597-1420

todd@businessremixed.com

Anita Stocker

Director

Geauga County

Community & Economic Development
Chardon, OH

440-279-1790
AnitaStocker@GeaugaCED.com

H . . .
. 2009 Economic Development Finance Conference — Attendee List
®Ohio P

Page 10



Stephen Strnisha

Senior Finance Consultant
Project Management Consultants
Cleveland, OH

216-566-5518
steve.strnisha@aboutpmc.com

Susan Thomas

Director of Public Finance

Port of Greater Cincinnati Development Authority
Cincinnati, OH

513-621-3000

sthomas@cincinnatiport.org

Thomas Trotter

Of Counsel

Vorys, Sater, Seymour and Pease LLP
Akron, OH

330-208-1126

trtrotter@vorys.com

Deanna West-Torrence
Executive Director

North End Community Improvement Collaborative, Inc.

Mansfield, OH
419-525-3101
deanna@necic-ohio.org

Christopher Windham
Associate, Business Attraction
TeamNEO

Cleveland, OH

216-363-5431
cwindham@teamneo.org

T. Sharon Woodberry

Director of Economic Development
City of Youngstown, Ohio
Economic Development
Youngstown, OH

330-744-1708
tswood@cityofyoungstownoh.com
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Dan Talarcek

VP

Stark Development Board, Inc.
Canton, OH

330-453-5900
dtalarcek@starkcoohio.com

Robert Torres

Director

City of Canton

Department of Development
Canton, OH

330-489-3330
robert.torres@cantonohio.gov

Dorinna Unger

Director

RSM McGladrey

Real Estate

Cleveland, OH
216-522-1463
Dorinna.Unger@rsmi.com

Sadicka White

Director of Development
City of Gahanna
Development

Gahanna, OH

614-342-4015
sadicka.white@gahanna.gov

Jason Woodard

Director of Development

RG Properties Inc

Dayton, OH

937-291-6317
jwoodard@rgproperties.com

Amanda Woodrum

researcher

Policy Matters Ohio

Columbus, OH

614-221-4505
awoodrum@policymattersohio.org
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Jeff Wright Mark Zigmont

Assistant City Manager Planner

City of Loveland Trumbull County Planning Commission

Loveland, OH Warren, OH

513-683-0150 330-675-2480

jwright@lovelandoh.com pczigmon@co.trumbull.oh.us
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